

150 E. GAY STREET, 24^{TH} Floor Columbus, OH 43215-3192 Telephone: (614) 591-5461 Facsimile: (844) 670-6009 http://www.dickinsonwright.com

CHRISTINE M.T. PIRIK CPirik@dickinsonwright.com

October 19, 2020

Ms. Tanowa Troupe, Secretary Ohio Power Siting Board Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street, 11th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re: Case No. 18-91-EL-BGN - In the Matter of the Application of Paulding Wind Farm IV LLC for a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need to Construct a Wind-Powered Electric Generation Facility in Paulding County, Ohio.

Compliance with Condition 6 – Construction Completion

Dear Ms. Troupe:

On February 21, 2019, Paulding Wind Farm IV LLC ("Paulding Wind") received a certificate from the Ohio Power Siting Board ("OPSB") authorizing it to construct a wind-powered electric generation facility in Paulding County, Ohio, subject to 26 conditions, as well as the requirements set forth in the Ohio Administrative Code Rule 4906-4-09.

On January 23, 2020, Paulding Wind filed a notice reflecting that construction relating to the queue position T131 had been completed and started operation for that phase of the project.

At this time, Paulding Wind is filing this notice to reflect that construction relating to the queue position AC1-173 for the wind farm has been completed and operation started on March 27, 2020, for that phase of the project. Both phases of Paulding Wind are fully operational as of March 27, 2020. With this filing, Paulding Wind has complied with Condition 6.

We are available, at your convenience, to answer any questions you may have.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Christine M.T. Pirik</u> Christine M.T. Pirik (0029759) Terrence O'Donnell (0074213) William V. Vorys (0093479) Dickinson Wright PLLC Email: <u>cpirik@dickinsonwright.com</u> <u>todonnell@dickinsonwright.com</u> <u>wvorys@dickinsonwright.com</u> Attorneys for Paulding Wind Farm IV LLC

Cc: Grant Zeto

4811-3013-8061 v1 [56242-8]

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

10/19/2020 3:54:51 PM

in

Case No(s). 18-0091-EL-BGN

Summary: Notice of Compliance with Condition 6 – Construction Completion electronically filed by Christine M.T. Pirik on behalf of Paulding Wind Farm IV LLC